ron
LENSEC
L J

The Power of Perspective

Suite 125
us
Quote Name Deer Park - Maxwell Center Renovation Quote Number 00002404
Cameras Expiration Date 11/30/2018
Prepared By Almen Didelija
Email adidelija@lensec.com
Account Name City of Deer Park - Maxwell Center Bill To 1201 Center St.

Company Address 3151 Briarpark Dr,

Houston, TX 77042

Board

Cooperative Purchasing
Contract #523-17

Deer Park, TX 77536

Product

Sales

. Quantity

Price

CAM-AXP3225-LV-Mk-II
SW-SG300-28PP
LS-HD-3TB-SATA-ADD
LS-CBL-CAT6 PLN

LS-PV-VMS-ENT-PP000

LS-IP-CAM-CONFIG

Indoor/Outdoor Camera Installation (cable
installation, no cable)

Project Management Time (Regular)

Product Details

AXIS P3225-LV MKII

Cisco SG300-28PP-K9-NA

3TB 7.2K SATA 3.5" 3Gbps HotPlug Hard Drive
Cable - CAT 6 Plenum - 1000ft

Perspective VMS - (Enterprise Edition) Camera
License - PPO000

LENSEC Camera Configuration
LENSEC - Installation Indoor/Outdoor Camera

LENSEC Project Management (Regular)

Subtotal $13,331.58
Discount 0.00%

Total Price $13,331.58
Grand Total $13,331.58

$501.99
$529.00
$260.10
$307.79

$202.01

$149.12

$414.43

$138.00

7.00|$3,513.93

1.00 | $529.00
1.00| $260.10
2.50| $769.48

7.00 | $1,414.07
7.00 | $1,043.84

12.00 | $4,973.16

6.00| $828.00

Product Product Description

Day/night fixed dome with support for WDR - Forensic Capture, Lightfinder and OptimizedIR with built-in IR

AXIS P3225-LV MKII illumination. Discreet, dust and IKO8 vandal-resistant indoor casing. Varifocal 3-10.5 mm P-Iris lens, remote

Cisco SG300-28PP-K9-NA
3TB 7.2K SATA 3.5" 3Gbps
HotPlug Hard Drive

Cable - CAT 6 Plenum -
1000ft

focus and zoom.

3TB 7.2K RPM SATA 3Gbps 3.5in HotPlug Hard Drive

CAT 6 Cable Plenum 1000 ft roll

1800 Bering Drive, Suite 751, Houston, Texas 77057 .. Main 713.395.0800 Fax 713.395.0597

lensec.com

Cisco SG300-28PP Layer 3 Switch Desktop 28 Ports - Managed - 10/100/1000Base-T - Twisted Pair - Gigabit
Ethernet - Shared SFP Slot - POE+ Lifetime Limited Warranty. Hardware supply only.



LENSEC, Board

The Power of Perspective Cooperative Purchasing
Contract #523-17

Company Address 3151 Briarpark Dr,
Suite 125
Houston, TX 77042
us

Perspective VMS - LENSEC Perspective Video Management Software with user friendly interface for viewing live and recorded
(Enterprise Edition) Camera | video. Licensing fee per camera. (Project Pricing)
License - PPO000

IP Camera Configuration and Integration process including camera Setup in the lab, Custom camera

LENSEC C
amera functionality adjustment, Integration with LENSEC Software, System optimization, Camera information tracking,

Configuration

gurat Testing and Quality Assurance.
LENSEC - Installation Outdoor/Indoor Network camera placement, aiming, focusing and installation of camera with housing.
Indoor/Outdoor Camera Installation rate per camera

LENSEC Project

Project Management Services (Regular Work Hours 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. Local Time)
Management (Regular)

Line Item Description

Product

AXIS P3225-LV MKII

Cisco SG300-28PP-K9-NA

3TB 7.2K SATA 3.5" 3Gbps HotPlug Hard Drive

Cable - CAT 6 Plenum - 1000ft

Perspective VMS - (Enterprise Edition) Camera License - PP0O000
LENSEC Camera Configuration

LENSEC - Installation Indoor/Outdoor Camera

LENSEC Project Management (Regular)

LENSEC Terms and Conditions

The pricing above is valid for equipment recommended by LENSEC LLC.

The pricing is valid for 60 days from the proposal date. The price is subject to change and adequate notice will be
provided. Any volume or special discount offered

will be project specific.

Prices do not include sales, use, or excise taxes, customs duty, bonding fee, licensing and/or other applicable registration
fees.

Exclusions: Equipment not covered in the proposal scope, troubleshooting and repair of

any defects in the existing system, trenching, boring, renting of bucket trucks, high voltage wiring, and any complexity
related to the installation that has not been

specifically discussed and quoted. Scope excluded in the proposal can be serviced by LENSEC under a separate change
order.

Remote Service Support can be provided only if LENSEC has “remote access” to customer's network.

Onsite service and maintenance of server, cameras, access control equipment and security system are excluded from
LENSEC's scope.

Refer to LENSEC Service Support Program for more details.

Changes to the scope may result in additional travel and stay charges for LENSEC project manager, and/or engineer.
Change to the hardware model or specifications may result in change to the pricing

Hardware is covered by one-year limited warranty from the manufacturer. Hardware warranty will begin from the date

1800 Bering Drive, Suite 751, Houston, Texas 77057 .. Main 713.395.0800 Fax 713.395.0597 .. lensec.com



LENSEC, Board

The Power of Perspective Cooperative Purchasing
Contract #523-17

Company Address 3151 Briarpark Dr,
Suite 125
Houston, TX 77042
us

equipment is received on-site. The supply of

equipment is subject to availability.

Installation quote will be revalidated after doing the site audit and after the receipt of customer approval. Installation pricing
is subjected to change based on the

complexity of layout and any scope related changes.

Estimated lead time for design, supply of the equipment, installation, system configuration and testing will be 6-8 weeks
from the date LENSEC receives signed

contract with purchase order and all customer provided deliverables. The customer provided deliverables will include
electronic copy of the building map, finalized

and approved system layout with device locations, network information, and readiness of site for the installation of security
system.

Delivery location is assumed to be at above addressee(s) unless otherwise indicated. Equipment receipt and storage
facility will be provided by the customer.

Invoices are due within 30 days of receipt.

Terms of Payment:

® 50% of contract value will be invoiced upon the receipt of Purchase Order by LENSEC
® 35% of contract value will be invoiced upon the receipt of major equipment on-site
® 15% of contract value will be invoiced upon customer approval

Terms and Conditions as outlined in LENSEC Sales, Installation and Service agreements are applicable. It is
recommended that these terms are reviewed before
the award of contract.

1800 Bering Drive, Suite 751, Houston, Texas 77057 .. Main 713.395.0800 Fax 713.395.0597 .. lensec.com



